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20kV Distribution transformer
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Product Overview

Transmission and distribution system transmit electricity power
to the end user by adjusting from far away power plants. Through
high-voltage power transmission line, and then by few step-down
transformer, the power is suitable for user’'s application. Distribution
transformers located in the vicinity of the end user will eventually
reduce the voltage to a suitable rating. Distribution transformers
are referred to those can reduce the voltage to the electrical equip-
ment's working voltage. Such transformers are used for daily lighting
and industrial power. Generally, the low voltage is 0.4kV or below.
The capacity of distribution transformer is small, generally 2500
kVA or below. And the primary voltage is 35 kV or below. Hermeti-
cally sealed transformer is different from ordinary oil-immersed
transformers due to no conservator installed. The corrugated fins
on the tank act as radiator, which isolate the transformer oil from

atmosphere.

Product Characteristic

1.20kV Distribution transformer is optimally designed by means of
CAD. Its performance complies with IEC60076 and Chinese National
Standards GB1094 and GB/T6451.

2.The core is made of high quality cold-rolled grain-oriented silicon-
steel sheet. The lamination sheets are produced by automatic

step-lap core lamination line from GEORG, Germany.

3.The oil tank is corrugated type and fabricated with automatic
tank production line from GEORG, Germany. Pre-treatment liquid
and coating powder on the surface made by international top
brand suppliers. The tank is degreasing, pickling, phosphating,
electrophoresis by automatic production line, then power spray
coating and heat-solidify. The surface of transformer is corrosion

resistance.

4.The winding of Distribution transformer is made of high strength
varnished wire or paper-insulated wire, which offers uniform
distribution of ampere-turns, reasonable insulation structure so
as to offer high ability to short-circuit withstanding capacity of

winding.

(4]

.The active part applies core free-hanging structure. The gasket
is made of high quality acrylate rubber which can inhibit ageing

caused by sun and heat.
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Code for special application circumstances
(GY: application in plateau region)

RRRGBIEKY)
Nominal system voltage(kV)

fMEBE(KVA)
Rated capacity(kVA)

HERARHSREMKS
(MR Z £ )

Code for special purpose or structure
(M: Hermetically sealed transformer)

REKERS
Code for loss level

FRisSFEE

(DR*=®ME. SKER=4H, BRERWEHE, HRRFEREE)

Letter for product model

(D: single phase, S: three-phase, B: copper foil; H: Amorphous alloy core)
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Technical Parameters
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Technical data are subjected to change without prior notice

BIEKW) Loss | esgpeninon) |smesmmsncoe)
No load Short-circuit
current impedance
S11-M-30/20 30 0.09 0.63 2.1
S11-M-50/20 50 0.12 0.91 2.0
S11-M-80/20 80 0.17 1.30 1.8
S511-M-100/20 100 0.19 1.57 1.6
S511-M-125/20 125 0.23 1.88 1.5
$11-M-160/20 160 0.27 2.30 1.4 55
511-M-200/20 200 0.32 2.72 1.3
511-M-250/20 250 0.38 3.18 1.2
S$11-M-315/20 315 0.46 3.81 1.1
511-M-400/20 | 400 0.54 4.50 1.0
511-M-500/20 500 0.65 5.38 1.0
$11-M-630/20 630 0.77 6.48 1.0
511-M-800/20 | 800 0.93 7.84 0.8
S$11-M-1000/20| 1000 1.09 10.76 0.7
S11-M-1250/20| 1250 1.29 12.54 0.7 2
S$11-M-1600/20| 1600 1.56 15.15 0.6
$11-M-2000/20| 2000 1.85 18.18 0.6
S11-M-2500/20 | 2500 2.22 21.1 0.5

EE(kg) Weight

HE ME
Oilweight Total weight
80 500
100 600
120 700
150 750
180 820
190 855
200 1050
225 1090
260 1280
280 1455
350 1850
405 2135
450 2550
495 2700
560 3000
580 3400
750 4050
1100 5500

700
730
770
810
860
910
950
970

1000

1030

1250

1415

1600

1723

1800

1860
1950

2190

5% R <F(mm) Dimensions

720
760
780
805
830
845
900
925
940
880
1000
1133
1200
1290
1290
2450

900
950
1000
1050
1100
1145
1100
1090
1250
1395
1550
1657
1700
1614
1700
1730
1900

Lk
Rail distance

400x400
400x400
400x550
400x550
550x550
550x550
550x550
550x550
550x550
550x550
660x6 60
660x660
820x820
820x820
B820x820
820x820
820x820

1070x1070
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Applications

This product has advantages of multi-function, reliable operation,
easy for maintenance, highly integrated, fast installation, elegant
features. It's very popular in construction site, stations, docks,

mining & oil industries, and other sites requiring temporary power

supply.
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Service Guarantee

-

.To provide all technical information and drawings as
per contract promptly. QRE is oblidged to invite client,

if neccessory, to attend technical design review.

2.To carry out spot technical service as per client’s sche
—dule, offer guideness for installation and commission

—-ing according to technical information and drawings.

3.For relevant auxiliary equipment procured by customers,
QRE will provide related technical information to meet

requirement of equipment interface.

4.To execute stipulations in MOU or agreement signed

by seller and buyer strictly.

5.To train staff from client for equipment installation,
commissioning, application, maintenance as stipulated

in the contract.

6.To reinforce pre-sales, mid-sales, after-sales service,
to carry out “24-hour service” , “service in advance” ,
“overall process service” , “lifelong service” in our
manufacturing, installation, commissioning and main-

tance.

7.To meet spare parts’requirement by customers at any

time.

T HEMOAPREMRERTERSFTR ATULZEmailGEN HEERBFSENER:
F 1R & :0571-82583638, 0571-82583088, 0571-82583928

& H:0571-82583618, 0571-82582309

Dear clients, if there is any enquiry or requirement, please feel free to send email: intl@qre.com.cn

or make phone call directly to service center:
+86-571-82583638, 82583088, 82583928
Fax:+86-571-82583618, 82582309
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Order Instructions

When you choose our company product, please offer

following data:

Transformer model:

Rated capacity: kVA

Phase : O Three-phase
O Single-phase

Frequency :[0 50HZ
O 60HZ

Rated voltage ( H.V. /L.V. ):
Tapping range : % x %

Insulation level: LI AC, JLI AC

Veotor group:0 Dyn11
O YynO
O other

Short-circuit Impedance: %

Cooling method: 0 ONAN
O ONAF

Tapping method: 0 OLTC
O OcTC

O other

Other requirement :

kV

1.We also can design special products according to

customer’s particular requirements.

2.The final dimension is subject to outline drawing.



